I would like to become a member of the Friends of Lincoln State Park and Col. William Jones Home.



The mission of the Friends of Lincoln State Park is to support appreciation, conservation, enhancement, understanding, and responsible use of the natural, cultural, and historic resources that are the foundation of Lincoln State Park by generating funds through memberships, grants, gifts, bequests, or other means and by providing avenues of volunteer service through activities, events, and special projects.

© Friends of Lincoln State Park, Inc. Not published by the Indiana Department of Natural Resources

HOW DO THE FRIENDS SUPPORT THE PARK?

A friends group is a partnership that joins both people and our natural and cultural resources. As our state government has faced revenue shortfalls, staff, facilities, and programs have been stretched due to significant budget cuts. Groups such as the Friends of Lincoln State Park help to "shore up" the structure of a state park property by providing funding and volunteer support.

The Friends of Lincoln State Park is a non-profit 501(c)(3) tax-exempt organization consisting of family and individual supporters and volunteers.

Our members are people who love Lincoln State Park and want to help keep it healthy and vibrant for future generations. The Friends of Lincoln State Park provide volunteers, plan activities and events, and raise funds for specific projects, such as:

- Hayrides, pumpkin painting, concessions, a haunted trail, and other activities during the Friends Fall Frolic each October.
- Trail clean-up days.
- Purchase of an LCD projector and high definition television monitor.
- Commission and donation to the park of a life-size chainsaw carving of young Abraham Lincoln in honor of the Abraham Lincoln Bicentennial.
- Purchase of interpretive signs in the park.
- Funding to mount otter, beaver, and bobcat pelts, to commission murals, and for other exhibits in the new park nature center.

- Funded and installed new trail benches throughout the park.
- Purchased new playground equipment for the primitive camping area.
- Purchased and planted American Chestnut trees to commemorate bicentennial of Lincoln family's arrival to Indiana in 1816.
- New fishing pier near the group camp.
- Funded purchase of kayaks and kayak docks at the park boat rental.

The people who belong to our organization meet new people, have opportunities to learn and grow and gain the satisfaction of helping support Lincoln State Park.

HOW CAN I GET INVOLVED?

You can get involved by filling out the form on the back of this brochure and becoming a member today! Your contribution will directly support the activities of the Friends of Lincoln State Park and the Col. William Jones Home. You can also join online through our website using your major credit card.

MEMBER BENEFITS

As a member, you receive occasional updates and newsletters with the latest news from Lincoln State Park. You also receive a window decal to show your support as well as the satisfaction of knowing you're helping to support Lincoln State Park. We offer the following levels of membership:

\$25 FRIEND

Standard membership level—newsletter, updates, and window decal

\$50 FRIENDS & FAMILY

Receive a Lincoln State Park magnet or pin

\$100 SUPPORTER

Receive a Lincoln State Park t-shirt

\$250 PATRON

Receive a DNR Annual Entrance Permit

\$500 PIONEER

Receive a DNR Annual Entrance Permit and a \$20

DNR Camping Gift Card

\$1,000 BENEFACTOR

Receive a DNR Annual Entrance Permit and a \$50 DNR Camping Gift Card

MORE INFORMATION

Friends of Lincoln State Park, Inc. P.O. Box 601 Chrisney, IN 47611

Website: https://lspfriends.com E-mail: info@lspfriends.com



@FriendsOfLincolnStatePark



On Instagram: @friendslincoln



On Twitter: @FriendsLincoln

WHEN DO THE FRIENDS MEET?

We normally meet on the third Wednesday of each month at 7:00 PM. CT at the Nature Center.